UK Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer:

Name: Ring LLC

Address: 12515 Cerise Ave, Hawthorne, CA 90250, USA

Radio Equipment:

Model: 5F99F2

Description: Ring Intercom

We, **Ring LLC**, declare under our sole responsibility that the product described above is in conformity with the relevant UK harmonization legislations:

S.I. 2017 No. 1206 Radio Equipment Regulations 2017, S.I. 2012 No. 3032 Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

The following harmonized standards and/or other relevant standards/regulations have been applied:

- 1. Health and Safety (2017 No. 1206 Regulation 6.1a)
 - EN IEC 62311:2020, EN 50665:2017
 - EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017
 - EN IEC 62368-1:2020/A11:2020
 - IEC 60950-1:2005, AMD1: 2009, AMD2:2013
 - EN 60950-1:2006 + A11:2009 + A1:2010 + A12:2011 + A2:2013
- 2. Electromagnetic compatibility (2017 No. 1206 Regulation 6.1b)
 - ■EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
 - Draft EN 301 489-17 V3.2.6
 - EN 55032:2015/A11:2020 Class B
 - EN 55035:2017/A11:2020
- 3. Radio frequency spectrum usage (2017 No. 1206 Regulation 6.2)
 - EN 300 328 V2.2.2
- 4. The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012
 - EN IEC 63000:2018

The Approved Body (Name: **Sporton International (USA) Inc.**, ID: **2907**) performed the conformity assessment according to Schedule 6 of the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017/UK and issued the UK -type examination certificate (Ref. No.: SN24A0057) covering the essential requirements of regulation(s) 6.1a, 6.1b, 6.2.

Signed for and on behalf of: Ring LLC

Place: 12515 Cerise Ave, Hawthorne, CA 90250, USA

Date: May 23, 2024

Name: Amit Gaikwad Function: Authorized Signatory Signature: Limit Gaikwad

